

East Belgian Rally VHRS 2023















VHRS 65
PROVISIONAL Overall Classification (AMENDED)

Pos	#	Crew	Nat	Car	Cl	Pos	Coef	SS01	SS02	SS03	SS04	SS05	SS06	SS07	SS08	SS09	SS10	SS11	SS12	TC	CP	Pen	Total	Prev.	1st
1	116	DESTRÉE François / VAN RIJCKEVORSEL Frederic		131 AMAZON	3	1	0.60	20.02	13.31	5.30	9.04	7.99	10.76	5.06	C	17.91	12.95	12.48	4.40	0	0	0	119.23		
2	115	LAMBERTY Alain / HERNE Christian		OPEL ASCONA B	3	2	0.78	16.20	11.45	6.32	8.01	9.96	9.74	9.67	C	23.92	16.27	9.14	8.32	0	0	0	128.99	+9.76	+9.76
3	113	NINANE Claude / SIMON Christophe		OPEL KADETT 1600 S RALLYE	2	1	0.79	12.77	14.47	8.80	9.45	9.40	12.54	11.46	C	22.57	14.65	11.24	10.82	0	0	0	138.16	+9.17	+18.93
4	114	DEFLANDRE Yves / GENGOUX Baptiste		BMW 323	4	1	0.78	14.60	15.01	7.96	4.70	12.92	11.40	8.28	C	29.91	15.17	9.91	9.65	0	0	0	139.50	+1.34	+20.27
5	120	DE WOLF Sam / CLAUW Bjorn		PORSCHE 924	3	3	0.79	14.94	18.07	8.46	6.56	15.36	12.46	7.16	C	27.02	17.93	7.47	8.97	0	0	0	144.39	+4.89	+25.16
6	123	VANCRAEYNST Frederik / DESMET Guy		OPEL GT	3	4	0.63	18.99	11.26	8.11	10.87	11.37	10.04	9.03	C	29.11	14.66	15.75	12.93	0	0	0	152.11	+7.72	+32.88
7	131	GATHY Didier / CARA Freddy		OPEL ASCONA	3	5	0.78	22.82	22.08	9.11	5.83	11.65	12.83	8.64	C	35.65	16.18	10.66	7.41	0	0	0	162.84	+10.73	+43.61
8	130	VERSCHAEVE Jan / VANDEMOORTELE Marc		FORD ESCORT	3	6	0.73	23.91	16.02	11.19	5.68	13.53	15.72	7.80	C	31.84	20.84	18.98	10.62	0	0	0	176.10	+13.26	+56.87
9	117	COLLEE Alain / MORTIER Didrik		ALFA ROMEO GT BERTONE	2	2	0.72	31.97	15.10	8.63	6.94	21.14	12.75	10.54	C	37.73	26.67	15.76	21.83	0	0	0	209.06	+32.96	+89.83
10	112	GEORGES René / VANDEVORST Robert		VW GOLF GTI	2	3	0.80	10.06	132.08	3.58	4.64	6.60	9.40	6.36	C	21.14	12.32	8.02	9.14	0	0	0	223.34	+14.28	+104.11
11	121	DELINCÉ Jean-Francois / CARTIAUX Francois-Xavier		FORD ESCORT	3	7	0.74	26.44	13.89	11.61	10.21	19.31	10.83	16.60	C	47.43	31.40	18.50	20.59	0	0	0	226.82	+3.48	+107.59
12	125	LOUYS Pierre / LEJEUNE Dominique		MG B GT V8	5	1	0.60	13.30	11.73	8.24	8.08	10.49	10.67	10.19	C	22.37	11.67	8.80	8.58	120	0	0	244.12	+17.3	+124.89
13	126	LAHAYE Alain / LAMBERT Nathalie		BMW E 30 320	3	8	0.83	53.93	36.11	15.75	20.09	25.30	20.93	17.58	C	48.72	42.75	22.27	24.20	0	0	0	327.61	+83.49	+208.38
14	124	SCHEEN Benoit / BARVAUX Colin		FORD ESCORT MK2 RS2000	3	9	0.77	11.63	11.85	7.64	6.24	15.06	11.93	8.52	C	31.80	14.66	15.17	14.94	240	0	0	389.43	+61.82	+270.2
15	128	VAN LOOCKE Pieter / VAN VOLSEM Marc		CITROEN VISA GTI	2	4	0.86	31.42	107.02	94.17	17.34	41.30	20.02	25.77	C	53.78	52.79	29.68	16.59	0	0	0	489.88	+100.45	+370.65
16	127	GODFRIND Michel / GODFRIND Lucas		BMW 323i E30	4	2	0.82	36.41	43.59	15.83	26.26	40.84	24.87	22.54	C	49.69	36.08	93.48	32.55	120	0	0	542.15	+52.27	+422.92
17	111	SCHOONBROODT Gaëtan / GEHLEN François		ALFA ROMEO GIULIA SUPER	3	10	0.74	16.41	11.31	12.95	6.34	10.98	12.22	12.58	C	25.09	16.60	17.61	14.83	720	0	0	876.91	+334.76	+757.68



East Belgian Rally VHRS 2023

VHRS 50
PROVISIONAL Overall Classification (AMENDED)

Pos	#	Crew	Nat	Car	Cl	Pos	Coef	SS01	SS02	SS03	SS04	SS05	SS06	SS07	SS08	SS09	SS10	SS11	SS12	TC	CP	Pen	Total	Prev.	1st
1	132	DUFRASNE Dominique / DOGNÉ Isabelle	 	BMW E30 323i	4	1	0.82	8.26	14.60	6.35	5.31	4.15	8.22	3.50	C	7.71	8.72	3.58	7.30	0	0	0	77.70		
2	133	SIMON Patrice / BERNARD Christian	 	PORSCHE 924S	4	2	0.86	8.43	12.84	3.98	4.39	9.16	12.85	4.60	C	8.17	10.76	7.15	7.49	0	0	0	89.82	+12.12	+12.12
3	135	DEMORTIER Thierry / DEMORTIER Michael	 	SAAB 99	3	1	0.73	16.58	16.14	7.07	8.66	5.39	9.57	6.44	C	10.04	10.23	9.15	8.47	0	0	0	107.73	+17.91	+30.03
4	138	THIBAUT Michel / SZÜCS Stéphane	 	MAZDA 323 GTX TURBO	5	1	0.90	12.52	119.98	21.94	5.19	6.88	9.59	8.45	C	23.76	15.26	14.85	23.94	0	0	0	262.36	+154.63	+184.66
5	136	DOMINICZAK Alain / LIBIOUL Julien	 	TRIUMPH DOLOMITE SPRINT	3	2	0.74	14.33	25.01	5.28	7.43	6.00	11.57	8.11	C	15.61	11.46	6.90	6.55	180	0	0	298.25	+35.89	+220.55
6	139	THIBAUT Gilles / SOUKA François	 	MAZDA 323	3	3	0.91	7.87	95.00	9.01	6.78	7.10	10.66	6.42	C	13.10	14.57	7.11	10.73	120	0	0	308.36	+10.11	+230.66
7	140	MULDERS Luc / MARNETTE Pierre	 	AUDI 80 GTE	3	4	0.84	500.00	500.00	187.58	119.40	164.79	41.83	100.80	C	72.52	56.52	31.67	73.22	240	0	0	2088.34	+1779.98	+2010.64

